inoleds

Eden Lamp
Lampadaire Eden

Model FL158 / Modele FL158

Thanks for your purchase.
For any inquiries, contact us at hello@inoleds.com or on our website www.inoleds.com

Merci d’avoir passé votre commande et de votre confiance.
Veuillez bien lire les instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant utilisation.
N'hésitez pas a nous contacter pour plus de renseignement a hello@inoleds.com

Importé par / Imported by OUI SMART
15 RUE DES HALLES

Lire les instructions 75001 PARIS, FRANCE = Made in China
& avant utiisation www.inoleds.com Ei C € ThQUEEN

www.inoleds.fr
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The Eden floor lamp is a minimalist color changing light with a solid flat base. The adjustable
height and 360-degree rotation of the top make it perfect for use as a task in an office or reading
area.

Please read the instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. If you need further
assistance, please contact us via email.

Product specification

- Material : Aluminum

- Size : 720 x 200 x 1800 mm

- Cable length:2.5m

- Color : Black

- Light source : LED lights

- Light color : 3000k-6000k

- Voltage: AC 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz
- Warranty : 2 years

Installation

1. Connect the two terminals on the lamp body.

2.The M10 screw passes through the iron plate and is locked with a nut.

3. Tear off the yellow film of the sponge pad and stick it to the underside of the lamp base.
4. Connect the lamp body and the adapter terminal.

5. Complete the installation, plug in and turn on.

1. Assembly Instructions
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1.Butt Part A and Part B 2. The cable pass throuhgt 3. Rotate and fix the 4. Connect the terminals
lamp pole(Part A and Part B) lamp pole on the base of the cable and connect

the lamp pole
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2. How to use & Preparation before use

Please place it in a horizontal and stable place. Plug the adapter into the outlet and connect the DC plug to the
DC body. Included

Adapter :
On the source 4
Do not chew with wet hands. DC jacket

A plug in the power supply

When you go out or take a long time from the main body
Caution - plug off outlet

No. Forgetting is the cause of the flame

Notes :

1. Please ensure to loosen the lock knob all the way before adjusting the height of the Stand (Part C) to avoid
scratches. Connector(a) can adjustable lamp from 1.0-1.3m,Connector(b) can adjustable lamp height 1.3-1.8m.
It will be more convenient to use connector B.

1.0M Height 1.3M Height 1.8M Height

2. Set up position should have Moon Light (BASE) and Base (Part C) in the same direction for stability and safe

use.
% ROTATES 360"

The Moon Light can be rotated 360° independently from
the arm
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3. Please do not hang any heavy items on the light. Large heavy cameras may affect the balance. Mobile
phones are recommended.

4. Please avoid keeping the light in a high temperature and humid environment.

5. Do not immerse the product in water or expose to rain.

3.Adjustment Instruction

Power Adjustment:

+ Rotate the switch knob clockwise to Power Switch  CCT Dimmer
turn on the power. The light intensity

increases clockwise and decreases

counterclockwise by 1% each time

« Turning off - rotate power switch

counterclockwise all the way to the end . Toom
and you will hear a slight click sound to | = - 1
indi it ff letel! e

indicate it is turned off completely = NS

CCT (Correlated Colour Temperature
Adjustment:

« The colour temperature can be
adjusted from 2700K to 5600K
(clockwise to counterclockwise)

+ Colour temperature changes by
increments of 100k



Le lampadaire Eden est une lampe minimaliste a changement de couleur avec une base plate
solide. La hauteur réglable et la rotation a 360 degrés de son sommet en font une décoration
parfait pour une utilisation en tant que lampe de bureau ou un coin lecture.

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions et les conserver pour référence ultérieure. Si vous
avez besoin d'une assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter par e-mail.

Spécification de produit

- Matériaux : Aluminum

- Dimension : 720 x 200 x 1800 mm

- Longueur du cable : 2.5 m

- Couleur : Noir

- Source lumineuse : lumiéres LED

- Couleur de la lumiére : 3000k-6000k
- Voltage : AC 220-240 V / 50-60 Hz

- Garantie : 2 ans

Installation

1. Connectez les deux bornes sur le corps de la lampe.

2. Verrouillez 2 vis hexagonales intérieures avec une clé.

3. Lavis M10 traverse la plaque métallique et est fixée avec un écrou.
4. Retirez I'adhésif jaune et collez-le au bas du support de lampe.

5. Connectez le corps de la lampe et la borne de I'adaptateur.

6. Terminez l'installation et brancher.



1.Instructions d'assemblage
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1.Assemblez les parties A 2. Le cable passe a travers le 3. Faites pivoter et fixez 4. Connectez les bornes
etB le lampadaire (partie A et le mat de la lampe sur du cable et raccordez le
partie B) la base. mat de la lampe.

2. Mode d'emploi et préparation avant utilisation

Veuillez le placer dans un endroit horizontal et stable. Branchez I'adaptateur dans la prise de courant et
connectez la fiche DC au corps DC. Inclus

Adaptateur :

Sur la source

Ne pas manipuler avec des mains humide le Corps DC
La prise dans la source d'alimentation

Veillez a débrancher lorsque c'est fini /
pour éviter tout risque d'incendie.
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Notes:

1. Veuillez vous assurer de desserrer complétement le bouton de verrouillage avant de régler la hauteur du
support (partie C) pour éviter les rayures. Le connecteur(a) peut régler la lampe de 1.0-1.3m,le connecteur(b)
peut régler la lampe de 1.3-1.8m. Il sera plus pratique d'utiliser le connecteur B.

2. La position de montage doit avoir le clair de lune (BASE) et la base (partie C) dans la méme direction pour
une stabilité et une utilisation stre.
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ROTATES 2360

La lampe peut étre tourné & 360° indépendamment du
bras



3. Veuillez ne pas accrocher d'objets lourds sur la lampe. Les gros appareils lourds peuvent affecter I'équilibre.
Les téléphones portables sont recommandés.

4. Veuillez éviter de conserver la lampe dans un environnement a température élevée et humide.

5. Ne pas immerger le produit dans I'eau ou I'exposer a la pluie.

3.Instruction d'ajustement

Réglage de I'alimentation :

- Tournez le bouton de linterrupteur ON/OFF ;Tlgi;ziim
dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre

pour mettre l'appareil sous tension.

L'intensité lumineuse augmente dans le

sens des aiguilles d'une montre et

diminue dans le sens inverse des 2= 100% 0%
aiguilles d'une montre de 1 % a chaque | = - 1
fois. =7 )

- Extinction : tournez linterrupteur
ON/OFF dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'au bout et
vous entendrez un léger clic indiquant
que l'appareil est complétement éteint.
Réglage de la température de couleur
corrélée (CCT):

- La température de couleur peut étre
réglée de 2700K a 5600K (dans le sens
des aiguilles d'une montre ou dans le
sens inverse).

- La température de couleur change par
incréments de 100k



> B

> B

Safety instructions

Please read this instruction manual carefully and conserve it for reference for as long as you use
this product. This light is guaranteed to be safe provided that the instructions below are followed.
The manufacturer shall not be liable for any damage from incorrect assembly or use.

- Power must be disconnected before assembly, maintenance, or cleaning. Check that the
electrical specifications of this light are compatible with your installation.

- This light is designed solely for interior use, except for damp rooms.

- Care should be taken not to damage the cables during assembly. If the external cable or the cord
of this light are damaged, they must be replaced by the manufacturer, the manufacturer's
maintenance service, or by equivalent qualified personnel, to avoid any risks.

- Keep out of reach of children.

- Never stare at the LEDs, a direct and prolonged exposure could cause damage to

eyesight.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR WASTE DISPOSAL
This device must not be disposed of in the trash.

Conseils de sécurité

Ce mode d'emploi vous apprend a vous servir correctement du produit. Gardez-le précieusement
afin de pouvoir le consulter a tout moment.

- Nutilisez I'appareil que comme indiqué dans la notice. Aucune garantie ne pourra étre
appliquée en cas de mauvaise utilisation du produit.

- N'ouvrez pas l'appareil, sous peine de perdre toute garantie.

- N'essayez pas de réparer I'appareil vous méme.

- Faites attention lorsque vous manipulez votre produit. Une chute ou un coup peuvent |'abimer.

- Ne I'exposez pas a I'humidité et a la chaleur.

- N'utilisez I'appareil que comme indiqué dans la notice. Aucune garantie ne pourra étre
appliquée en cas de mauvaise utilisation du produit. Nous ne sommes pas responsables des
conséquences inhérentes a un dommage. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modifier les
caractéristiques techniques entrainant ainsi des erreurs dans ce manuel.

INDICATIONS CONCERNANT L'ELIMINATION DE DECHETS
Cet appareil ne doit pas étre jeté a la poubelle.

INOLEDS branded items purchased from inoleds.com include 2 years limited replacement warranty. For Customer Service, please contact us via email
hello@inoleds.com

The Inoleds® name and logo are registered trademarks.

©INOLEDS. All Rights Reserved.

Les articles de la marque INOLEDS achetés sur inoleds.fr bénéficient dune garantie limitée de remplacement de 2 ans. Pour le service clientéle, veuillez
nous contacter via email hello@inoleds.com

La marque INOLEDS et le logo INOLEDS® sont des marques déposées.

©INOLEDS. Tous droits réservés.
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